



## Fee Schedule - Facility Rentals

*City Buildings, Picnic Shelters & Parking Lots*

### General Fees & Information

- Minimum Reservation
  - The minimum reservation time for the use of any park facility for private special events (birthdays, anniversaries, weddings, etc.) is five (5) hours.
  - Same day permits are available on an hourly basis for small scale events (membership meetings, trainings, workshops, etc.) only if those events take place during the Department's normal hours of operation; if the facility is available and if the Director of Parks and Recreation or designee approves said use.
- Weekend Rates
  - Facility rentals for events held from 5 p.m. Friday through Sunday will be charged the "Weekend Rate."
- Janitorial Fees
  - Janitorial fees are charged if non-prepackaged food is served or if the Director of Parks and Recreation deem it necessary.

### Facilities & Fee Schedule

#### Salt Lake Park

3401 E. Florence Ave. \*Commercial, non-vending use only.

Facility	Capacity Assembly/Banquet	Security Deposit	Janitorial	Kitchen	Personnel	Private Party		Non-Profit		Commercial & Business
						Weekday	Weekend	Weekday	Weekend	
Lounge	200/100	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$29.40/hr	\$88.20/hr	\$22.40/hr	\$43.40/hr	\$88.20/hr
Social Hall	325/150	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$29.40/hr	\$88.20/hr	\$22.40/hr	\$43.40/hr	\$86.80/hr
Club Rooms 1, 2, or 3	40-70/30	\$250	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$15.40/hr	\$50.40/hr	\$15.40/hr	\$22.40/hr	\$50.40/hr
Parking Lots*	N/A	\$250	N/A	N/A	\$27/hr			\$36.40` /hr		

\*For special events ONLY.

#### Huntington Park Community Center

6925 Salt Lake Ave.

Facility	Capacity Assembly/Banquet	Security Deposit	Janitorial	Kitchen	Personnel	Private Party		Non-Profit		Commercial & Business
						Weekday	Weekend	Weekday	Weekend	
Community Center	500/240	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$43.40/hr	\$116.20/hr	\$29.40/hr	\$57.40/hr	\$116.20/hr
Senior Park + Pavilion	200/200	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$36.40/hr	\$109.20/hr	\$36.40/hr	\$64.40/hr	\$109.20/hr
Community Center & Sr. Park + Pavilion	See Individual areas.	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$72.80/hr	\$175.00/hr	\$43.40/hr	\$116.20/hr	\$175.00/hr
Parking Lot*	N/A	\$250	N/A	N/A	\$27/hr			\$36.40/hr		

\*For special events ONLY.

## Raul R. Perez Memorial Park

6208 Alameda St.

Facility	Capacity Assembly/Banquet	Security Deposit	Janitorial	Kitchen	Personnel	Private Party		Non-Profit		Commercial & Business
						Weekday	Weekend	Weekday	Weekend	
Event Room A or B	40/20	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$29.40/hr	\$64.40/hr	\$22.40/hr	\$36.40/hr	\$64.40/hr
Event Room C	50/30	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$29.40/hr	\$64.40/hr	\$22.40/hr	\$36.40/hr	\$64.40/hr
Event Room A + B + C	250/120	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$72.80/hr	\$130.20/hr	\$43.40/hr	\$64.40/hr	\$130.20/hr
Amphitheatre	N/A	\$75	\$475	N/A	\$27/hr	\$21/hr	\$26/hr	\$16/hr	\$21/hr	N/A
Parking Lot*	N/A	\$500	N/A	N/A	\$27/hr				\$36.40/hr	

\*For special events ONLY.

## Freedom Park

3801 E. 61<sup>st</sup> St.

Facility	Capacity Assembly/Banquet	Security Deposit	Janitorial	Kitchen	Personnel	Private Party		Non-Profit		Commercial & Business
						Weekday	Weekend	Weekday	Weekend	
Community Center	325/150	\$500	\$475	\$109.20	\$27/hr	\$29.40/hr	\$88.20/hr	\$22.40/hr	\$43.40/hr	\$88.20/hr

## Robert H. Keller Park

6550 Miles Ave.

Facility	Capacity Assembly/Banquet	Security Deposit	Janitorial	Kitchen	Personnel	Private Party		Non-Profit		Commercial & Business
						Weekday	Weekend	Weekday	Weekend	
Picnic Shelter	75/75	\$250	N/A	N/A	\$27/hr	\$36.40/hr	\$50.40/hr	\$36.40/hr	\$36.40/hr	\$50.40/hr